
Arizona Christian (7-5) -vs- UC San Diego (13-2)
4/26/2025 at Santa Barbara, CA (Santa Barbara CC)

 
 

 
 
Arizona Christian Goals: Parker Vigue (2); Caleb Schaapveld (1) 
Assists:
 
UC San Diego Goals: Kian Gulbrandsen (2); Gael Gonzales (1); William Mack (1); Ian Han (1); Jackson Edwards (1); Max McConvile (1);
Trevor Redford (1); Alexander Franz (1); Jacob Nget (1); Tre Swafford (1); Trenton Burke (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Santa Barbara CC
Officials: Natalie Lopez

Date: 4/26/2025
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona Christian 1 2 0 0 3
UC San Diego 4 5 2 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona Christian 10 5 10 8 33
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Shots On Goal
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 0
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Arizona Christian 4 4 4 2 14
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Turnovers
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 0
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona Christian 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
UC San Diego 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Arizona Christian 5 5 5 11 26
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Face Offs
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 0
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 0-0
UC San Diego 0 0 0 0 0-0



Arizona Christian 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Kellen Haigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Kale Parthen 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 11-19 -
3 Parker Vigue 2 0 2 7 5 0 0 - -
8 Dez Diles 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
11 Carson Brown 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 - -
19 Caleb Schaapveld 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 - -
21 Blake Smith 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Ryan Leonard 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Gavin Waddell 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 - -
55 Caleb Frey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Austin Mejia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Ian Bundy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Noah Natzic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Morgan Lennon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Tymen Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Blake Berry 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
23 Anthony Bolton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
54 Cody Musser 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 33 26 0 0 11-19
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Caleb Frey 0:00 12 14 L



UC San Diego 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Thomas Kenyon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

G 2 Kian Gulbrandsen 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 - -
4 William Mack 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Christopher Franz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Max McConvile 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Dom Gonta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Noah Skinner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Carlos Barrientos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Calvin Hsu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Jacob Nget 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
0 Alexander Bergmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Gael Gonzales 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ian Han 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jackson Edwards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Henri Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Marshall Nakada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Trevor Redford 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Alexander Franz 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Adam Lapinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Natan Benveniste 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Pranav Siva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Austin Ortel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Sebastian Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Samuel Abel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Anand Mysorekar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Max Dreben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Tre Swafford 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Frederic Elcin-Cooli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Blake Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Mateo Estrada Vega 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
70 Trenton Burke 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Santiago Zackman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Timmy Thinh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ACU UCSD
1st 00:00 Caleb Schaapveld (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 00:00 Kian Gulbrandsen (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 00:00 William Mack (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 00:00 Jackson Edwards (1) Unassisted 1 3
1st 00:00 Ian Han (1) Unassisted 1 4
2nd 00:00 Parker Vigue (1) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 00:00 Parker Vigue (1) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 00:00 Kian Gulbrandsen (1) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 00:00 Max McConvile (1) Unassisted 3 6
2nd 00:00 Trevor Redford (1) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 00:00 Alexander Franz (1) Unassisted 3 8
2nd 00:00 Gael Gonzales (1) Unassisted 3 9
3rd 00:00 Jacob Nget (1) Unassisted 3 10
3rd 00:00 Tre Swafford (1) Unassisted 3 11
4th 00:00 Trenton Burke (1) Unassisted 3 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


